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HR 6078
21st Century STEM for Girls and Underrepresented Minorities Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jul 30, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Oct 13, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/6078 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (25 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jul 30, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Aug 10, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 29, 2010

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Nov 15, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Oct 13, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Jul 30, 2010) 

21st Century STEM for Girls and Underrepresented Minorities Act - Amends the Elementary and Secondary Education

Act of 1965 to authorize the Secretary of Education to provide grants to, and enter into agreements with, local

educational agencies (LEAs) to improve the education of girls and underrepresented minorities in science, technology,

engineering, and mathematics (STEM) and prepare them to pursue undergraduate and graduate degrees and careers in

such fields.

Gives priority to LEAs that partner or coordinate with local, regional, or national entities.

Requires the use of grant funds to: (1) involve the parents of girls and underrepresented minorities in stoking their

children's interest in STEM; (2) provide tutoring and mentoring programs in such fields; (3) enable such students and their

teachers to attend STEM events outside the classroom; (4) provide after-school and summer programs for students in

such fields; (5) purchase education materials or equipment to facilitate STEM instruction; (6) provide such students with

academic advice and assistance in selecting high school courses; (7) pay up to 50% of the cost of a STEM internship for

such students; and (8) train school personnel to facilitate students' progress in such fields.

Actions Timeline

Oct 13, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jul 30, 2010: Introduced in House
Jul 30, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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